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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 7 Masc., 100m Espalda ABSOLUTA
27/01/2024 - 11:13 Resultados
MMT 18 57.92 , JULEN PÉREZ ARBE SABADELL 21/07/2022
MMT 17 58.81 , JULEN PÉREZ ARBE LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 04/08/2021
MMT 16 1:00.50 , JULEN PÉREZ ARBE LAS PALMAS G.C. 15/02/2020
MMT 15 1:00.41 , MARIO GARCIA DEL RIO Sabadell 22/07/2023
MMT 14 1:04.13 , DE LOZAR ROMERA JUAN MANUEL SAN SEBASTIAN 22/06/1994
RA 57.25 , DIEGO GIMENEZ LIÑARES BARCELONA 09/07/2015
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

16 años

1. GARCIA DEL RIO, Mario 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:02.18 571 30.55 31.63
2. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, H. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:05.58 487 32.11 33.47
3. SALAS ALVAREZ, Martin 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:05.89 480 32.15 33.74
4. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, Elias 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:06.09 475 32.82 33.27
5. RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, I. 08 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:12.59 359 34.50 38.09
6. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, A. 08 C.N. Palencia 1:13.22 349 35.52 37.70
7. MARTINEZ VEGA, Pablo 08 C.N. Leon 1:13.64 344 36.47 37.17
8. GONZÁLEZ BRIZ, Marcos 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:17.34 296
9. BARRIO VICENTE, Hector 08 C.N. Palencia 1:19.26 275 38.68 40.58

DSQ MARTIÑO ORTEGA, Adrian 08 C.N. Leon
DSQ PEREZ VAÑES, Diego 08 C.N. Palencia

17 años

1. SAN SEGUNDO JIMENEZ, A. 07 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:01.58 588 29.61 31.97
2. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, Diego 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:02.30 568 30.68 31.62
3. QUINTERO DIEZ, Jorge 07 C.N. Palencia 1:07.05 455 31.83 35.22
4. ALONSO BARRIO, Samuel 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:09.34 412 33.32 36.02
5. MARTIN SANTAMARIA, Eloy 07 C.N. Palencia 1:11.09 382 34.95 36.14
6. PEREZ BERNAL, Mario 07 C.N. Palencia 1:13.04 352 35.95 37.09
7. FERNANDEZ PRIDA DE LA PISA, J. 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:13.67 343 36.36 37.31
8. ELVIRA HERNANDEZ, Marcos 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:19.61 272 37.24 42.37
9. PERAL GRIS, Marcos 07 C.D Triatlón Lacerta 1:20.38 264 40.20 40.18

18 años

1. TEJEDA ALVARADO, Alejandro 06 C.N. Parquesol 1:07.23 452 32.75 34.48
2. PELAEZ GOMEZ, Manuel 06 C.D.N. Zamora 1:09.19 414 33.02 36.17
3. CABALLERO BARAHONA, G. 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:10.10 398 34.58 35.52
4. ALVAREZ BELKASEN, Rodrigo 06 C.N. Leon 1:10.89 385 35.06 35.83
5. MUÑIZ GARCÍA, Lucas 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:12.03 367 33.73 38.30
6. MARTIN BARCENA, Alvaro 06 C.D.N. Zamora 1:12.47 360 34.84 37.63

DSQ SACRISTAN GUTIERREZ, Victor 06 C.N. Leon

ABSOLUTA

1. SAN SEGUNDO JIMENEZ, A. 07 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:01.58 588 29.61 31.97
2. GARCIA DEL RIO, Mario 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:02.18 571 30.55 31.63
3. BARBILLO RODRIGUEZ, Diego 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:02.30 568 30.68 31.62
4. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, A. 04 CD Acuatico Leon 1:04.53 511 31.87 32.66
5. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, H. 08 CD Acuatico Leon 1:05.58 487 32.11 33.47
6. SALAS ALVAREZ, Martin 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:05.89 480 32.15 33.74
7. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, Elias 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:06.09 475 32.82 33.27
8. GIMENO PINEDO, Jorge 01 C.N. Palencia 1:06.85 459 31.99 34.86
9. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, Mario 09 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 1:07.03 456 32.23 34.80

10. QUINTERO DIEZ, Jorge 07 C.N. Palencia 1:07.05 455 31.83 35.22
11. TEJEDA ALVARADO, Alejandro 06 C.N. Parquesol 1:07.23 452 32.75 34.48
12. LLAMAZARES MINGUEZ, A. 09 CD Acuatico Leon 1:07.62 444 32.87 34.75
13. CALVO ORTEGA, Sergio 02 C.N. Palencia 1:08.66 424 32.58 36.08
14. PELAEZ GOMEZ, Manuel 06 C.D.N. Zamora 1:09.19 414 33.02 36.17
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CTO CYL ABSOLUTO-JUNIOR INVIERNO VALLADOLID
VALLADOLID, 27 - 28/1/2024

Prueba 7, Masc., 100m Espalda, ABSOLUTA

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

15. ALONSO BARRIO, Samuel 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 1:09.34 412 33.32 36.02
16. CABALLERO BARAHONA, G. 06 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:10.10 398 34.58 35.52
17. ALVAREZ BELKASEN, Rodrigo 06 C.N. Leon 1:10.89 385 35.06 35.83
18. MARTIN SANTAMARIA, Eloy 07 C.N. Palencia 1:11.09 382 34.95 36.14
19. MARTIN JAEN, Mario 09 C.D Triatlón Lacerta 1:11.20 380 35.36 35.84
20. DE LA PEÑA HERNANDEZ, D. 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:11.89 369 35.28 36.61
21. MUÑIZ GARCÍA, Lucas 06 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:12.03 367 33.73 38.30
22. MARTIN BARCENA, Alvaro 06 C.D.N. Zamora 1:12.47 360 34.84 37.63
23. RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, I. 08 C.N.Castilla Zamora 1:12.59 359 34.50 38.09
24. PEREZ BERNAL, Mario 07 C.N. Palencia 1:13.04 352 35.95 37.09
25. GONZALEZ CAMARGO, A. 08 C.N. Palencia 1:13.22 349 35.52 37.70
26. CAMPOS IBAÑEZ, Alejandro 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:13.39 347 34.85 38.54
27. MARTINEZ VEGA, Pablo 08 C.N. Leon 1:13.64 344 36.47 37.17
28. FERNANDEZ PRIDA DE LA PISA, J. 07 C.N. Parquesol 1:13.67 343 36.36 37.31
29. MEDIAVILLA APARICIO, A. 91 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 1:15.37 320 35.98 39.39
30. RUBIO MARTINEZ, Adrian 05 C.N. Soriano 1:17.10 299 37.24 39.86
31. GONZÁLEZ BRIZ, Marcos 08 C.N. Casa De Asturias 1:17.34 296
32. GARCIA SANCHEZ, Rodrigo 09 C.N. Parquesol 1:18.32 285 38.54 39.78
33. BARRIO VICENTE, Hector 08 C.N. Palencia 1:19.26 275 38.68 40.58
34. ELVIRA HERNANDEZ, Marcos 07 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:19.61 272 37.24 42.37
35. RODRIGUEZ SANTOS, Sergio 09 C.N. Riavall 1:20.00 268 39.32 40.68
36. PERAL GRIS, Marcos 07 C.D Triatlón Lacerta 1:20.38 264 40.20 40.18
37. CASTAÑO RODRIGUEZ, Daniel 10 C.N. Palencia 1:20.75 260 37.98 42.77
38. PEDREGAL BARBA, Alvaro 09 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 1:22.47 244 39.06 43.41
39. SANFRUCTUOSO GARCIA, S. 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:22.67 243 39.09 43.58
40. VEDENIEIEV, Vladyslav 10 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:24.97 223 40.89 44.08
41. DORADO MARTIN, Rodrigo 09 C.Acuatico Salamanca 1:27.12 207 42.08 45.04

DSQ MARTIÑO ORTEGA, Adrian 08 C.N. Leon
DSQ SACRISTAN GUTIERREZ, Victor 06 C.N. Leon
DSQ PEREZ VAÑES, Diego 08 C.N. Palencia
Baja ALVAREZ HERAS, Iker 09 C.N. Castilla-Burgos
Baja DE FRANCISCO ALVAREZ, L. 09 CD Acuatico Leon


